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Page 1 of 2 Date: October 02, 2007 Case.: 07-03-1267A LOMA 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

ND 

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST Revised Tract 14, North Hills, as shown on the Plat, recorded as 
VIRGINIA Instrument No. 239867, Drawer 1, in the Office of the County Clerk, 

(Unincorporated Areas) Monongalia County, West Virginia (TM: 4J) 
COMMUNITY 

The portion of property is more particularly described by the following 

COMMUNITY NO.: 540139 metes and bounds: 

AFFECTED NUMBER: 5401390067B; 5401390066C 

MAP PANEL 
DATE: 51111984; 9130/1995 

FLOODING SOURCE: WEST RUN APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 39.668, -79.948 
SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: PRECISION MAPPING STREETS 7.0 DATUM: NAD 83 

DETERMINATION 

OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL LOWEST LOWEST 
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT 

LOT BLOCK/ SUBDIVISION STREET REMOVED FROM FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION 
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION ELEVATION (NGVD 29) 

(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29) 
-- -- North Hills Quadrilla Street Portion of C 947.0 feet 947.0 feet 

Property 

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being 
equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood).  

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.) 
LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION STUDY UNDERWAY 
PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA SUPERSEDES PREVIOUS DETERMINATION 
ZONE A 

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for 
the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have 
determined that the described portion(s) of the property(ies) istare not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent 
chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject 
property from the SFHA located on the effective NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply.  
However, the tender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy 
(PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.  

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this 
determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 
22304-6439.  

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Directorate



Page 2 of 2 Date: October 02, 2007 Cas o.: 07-03-1267A LOMA 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS) 

LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED) 

BEGINNING at a utility pole on the north side of Tremont Street 338 feet, more or less, from the intersection of 
Riddle Avenue and Tremont Street; thence N62*O3'00"W, a distance of 831.61 feet; thence N30*05'00"E, a 
distance of 73.05 feet; thence S62*03'00"E, a distance of 120.72 feet; thence N49*55'O3"E, a distance of 76.80 
feet; thence S61'43'01"E, a distance of 344.01 feet; thence S58'10'14"E, a distance of 77.18 feet; thence 
S62*03'00"E, a distance of 310.00 feet; thence S27*57'00"W, a distance of 43.00 feet; thence N62*03'00"W, a 
distance of 51.56 feet; thence S27*57'00"W, a distance of 94.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING 

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the 
preceding 1 Property.) 
Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special 
Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains 
subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.  

ZONE A (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.) 

The National Flood Insurance Program map affecting this property depicts a Special Flood Hazard Area that was 
determined using the best flood hazard data available to FEMA, but without performing a detailed engineering 
analysis. The flood elevation used to make this determination is based on approximate methods and has not 
been formalized through the standard process for establishing base flood elevations published in the Flood 
Insurance Study. This flood elevation is subject to change.  

STUDY UNDERWAY (This Additional Consideration applies to all properties in the LOMA 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)) 
This determination is based on the flood data presently available. However, the Federal Emergency 
Management Agency is currently revising the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map for the community.  
New flood data could be generated that may affect this property. When the new NFIP map is issued it will 
supersede this determination. The Federal requirement for the purchase of flood insurance will then be based on 
the newly revised NFIP map.  

SUPERSEDES OUR PREVIOUS DETERMINATION (This Additional Consideration applies to all 
properties in the LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)) 
This Determination Document supersedes our previous determination dated 5/3/2007, for the subject property.  

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the 
FEMA Map Assistance Center toil free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.  

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Directorate



Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

October 02, 2007 

MR. W. STEVE HEGEDIS CASE NO.: 07-03-1267A 
CTL ENGINEERING OF WV, INC. COMMUNITY: MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST 
733 FAIRMONT ROAD VIRGINIA 
MORGANTOWN, WV 26501 (UNINCORPORATED AREAS) 

COMMUNITY NO.: 540139 

DEAR MR. HEGEDIS: 

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine 
if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood 
Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled 
or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) 
map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the 
attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document 
provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the 
property and our determination.  

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and 
LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other 
attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment 
document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the 
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed 
to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 
22304-6439.  

Sincerely, 

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Directorate 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator 
Community Map Repository 
Region 

Mr. David Yoder



Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

4"MD S 

October 02, 2007 

MR. W. STEVE HEGEDIS CASE NO.: 07-03-1267A 

CTL ENGINEERING OF WV, INC. COMMUNITY: MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST 

733 FAIRMONT ROAD VIRGINIA 

MORGANTOWN, WV 26501 (UNINCORPORATED AREAS) 
COMMUNITY NO.: 540139 

DEAR MR. HEGEDIS: 

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine 

if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood 

Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a I-percent chance of being equaled 

or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) 

map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the 

attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document 

provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the 

property and our determination.  

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and 

LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other 

attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment 

document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the 

FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed 

to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 

22304-6439.  

Sincerely, 

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 

Mitigation Directorate 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 
LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator bcc: LOMC Subscription Service 

Community Map Repository Michael Baker, Jr., Inc. Case File 

Region Michael Baker, Jr., Inc. Project File 

Mr. David Yoder



MT-1 Docket 
Docket Number: 100207 Date: October 02, 2007 

07-01-0992A LUDLOW, VILLAGE OF VT 10/28/2007 Edmund D'Ottavio 70-NS Matthew Van Wie 110 Main St MT 1 Region 1 07-01-1046A HARTLAND, TOWN OF VT 10/28/2007 Leo Lacroix 70-RS Matthew Van Wie 586 Quechee Hartland MT 1 Region 1 

Rd 07-01-1057A HEBRON, TOWN OF ME 10/26/2007 Gary Kyllonen 70-RS James Navarro Y 430 Buckfield Road MT 1 Region 1 07-01-1129A COLCHESTER, TOWN OF VT 09/06/2007 James Salter 70-RS Matthew Van Wie 161 E Lake Shore Dr MT 1 Region 1 07-01-1139A PASSADUMKEAG, TOWN ME 09/20/2007 Joseph T. Cyr 70-RS Matthew Van Wie 41 Caribou Road MT 1 Region 1 OF 

07-01-1154A SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 10/10/2007 Frank Mazur 70-RS James Navarro Camp Bartlett MT 1 Region 1 CITY OF 

07-01-1159A SCITUATE, TOWN OF MA 10/14/2007 Carl Wagner 70-RS James Navarro Gardiner Avenue MT 1 Region 1 
07-01-1172A GLOUCESTER, CITY OF MA 09/28/2007 M. Amelia Lopes 70-RS Matthew Van Wie 78 Thatcher Rd MT 1 Region 1 
07-01-1214A NASHUA, CITY OF NH 10/10/2007 Brian Sutcliffe 70-RS James Navarro 2 Alan Street MT 1 Region 1 
07-01-1242A SCARBOROUGH, TOWN ME 10/19/2007 M. Johann 70-NS Jonathan Schmeltz Jones Creek Drive MT 1 Region 1 OF Buisman 
07-01-1245A GROTON, TOWN OF VT 10/28/2007 Dwaine Smith 70-RS Jonathan Schmeltz Spoor Road MT 1 Region 1 
07-01-1254A GUILFORD, TOWN OF CT 10/21/2007 Joan Stettbacher 70-RS Crystal Berryman 522 Lake Drive MT 1 Region 1 
07-02-0977A POMPTON LAKES, NJ 10/18/2007 Kim Nicoll 70-NS Daniel Giordano Y 1434 Lincoln Avenue MT 1 Region 1 

BOROUGH OF 

07-03-1111 A GREENE COUNTY VA 10/18/2007 David W. Barron 70-R Andrew Brown Monroe Magisterial MT 1 Region 3 

District 
07-03-1155A SUMMERSVILLE, TOWN WV 09/30/2007 Joseph P. Young 70-NS Jennifer Kinney 609 Arbuckle MT 1 Region 1 OF 

07-03-1218C PETERS, TOWNSHIP OF PA 09/19/2007 Andrew L. 65-CRS Michael Arthur Venetia Industrial Plan MT 1 Region 3 
Banfield 

07-03-1230A DERRY. TOWNSHIP OF PA 10/25/2007 Pamela J. Marts 70-OAS Jonathan Schmeltz 150 Chestnut Ridge MT 1 Region 3 
Road 

07-03-1267A MONONGALIA COUNTY WV 10/18/2007 W. Steve Hegedis 70-R Kelly Fitzpatrick Quadria Street MT 1 Region 1 
07-03-1406A FAIRFAX COUNTY * VA 10/14/2007 Arnold Goldsmith 70-RS Andrew Brown Y McLean Oaks MT 1 Region 3 
07-03-1415A FEDERALSBURG, TOWN MD 10/18/2007 David W. Walden 70-N Johnathan Schmeltz 101 River Road MT 1 Region 3 

OF 

07-03-1446A CULPEPER, TOWN OF VA 10/26/2007 Philip Krawczyk 70-RS Jonathan Schmeltz Highpoint of Culpeper MT 1 Region 3 

Phase SB 
07-04-3988A HARRIS COUNTY* GA 10/31/2007 William A. Gordy 70-R Chee Hill 88 Affirmed Way MT 1 Region 4 07-04-4042A WAKE COUNTY NC 10/31/2007 Michelle L. Benton 70-R Thomas Naumann Lot 80, Waterfall MT 1 Region 4 

Plantation Subdivision, 
Phase VI 

07-04-4043A WAKE COUNTY NC 10/31/2007 Michelle L. Benton 70-R Thomas Naumann Lot 81, Waterfall MT 1 Region 4 

Plantation Subdivision, 
Phase VI 

10/4/2007 3:14:08PM 
Page 1 of 6



AMENDMENTS PROJECT DATAHEET 

C/03 C- ~3 -- 6 Case No.: 07-03-1267A 

Service Order 
Number: 

Date Received: 08/07/2007 LOMC Type: LOMA Longitude: -79.948 

Request Date: 08/07/2097 Property Type: Multiple lot Latitude: 39.668 

All Data Date: 

Requestor's Name: W. Steven Hegedis 

Requestor's Address: 733 Fairmont Road 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Legal Part of Tax Map Parcels 127, 128, 131, and 140, Tax Map 4J, Revised Tract 14, North Hills, as shown on the Plat, 
Property recorded as Instrument No. 239867, Drawer 1, in the Office of the County Clerk, Monongalia County, West Virginia 
Description: 

Flooding Source: West Run 

540139 MONONGALIA COUNTY Monongalia County WV 3 

5401390067B 05/01/1984 5 ' O 4 od G G L? 0 0' E; 
Annexation? Y If yes, From To 

Revisions or RFIS in progress? Y If yes, explain: 

Use Study Underway Paragraph? 'N Are there backup data? Y N If yes, explain: 

Is the requested revision Mappable? Y UN Date future file update: Initials: 

BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS at property location 

100-Yr BFE -94 4- Datum NGVD 1929 9 OmO . 62 06A 
500-Yr BFE Datum NGVD 1929 

PROPERTY ELEVATIONS 

Lowest Adj Grade 972.5 

Lowest Lot Elev 94 . Datum NGVD 1929 

Analyst Name Analyst Date Completed qc 

Lead Analyst Lead Analyst Date Completed C1  (O-7 
Reviewer 
Comments: 

SOMA Information: 
SOMA Category: 

Revalidation (YIN): Revalidation Case Number: 
Large enough to map (Y/N): New Panel Number: 

Reason for supersede: 

Determination: 
08/07/2007 4:39:11PM



Is the....  

PIFI ElF or EC/ COMMACK filled out properly? If fill, are the fees included? 

Recorded Legal information (Plat, Deed or Other Y) N 

The proper comm unity is on the case file and TEC sheet N 

Property/ Structure plotted on FIRM and FW map I N Do you have what is needed to map it? N 

What is being requested for removal has elevations, (Property = LL & Structure = LAG) YN is Datum givenQ/ N 

R',,"i uestor info matches the TEC sheet N 

TEC sheet Checklist (please0) 

Are these included? Comments include ...  

All Data Date Revisions How the BFE was determined 

Flood Source Back-ups What is being removed or denied 

Panel No. Studies ___ From zone to zone 

Panel Date Signatures Are the additional considerations listed 

Folder Checklist (please A 

Is everything in the order of the Blue sheet? 

Papers are punched right-oriented? 

Call logs are included? 

Folded items fit within folder? 

Modification (yellow) or Drop (pink) forms if needed? 

Submitted Disks? kzL 

Items marked superseded if newer data was received? 

Zone A Analysis? 

Other Correspondence? 

k complete - sa Iitalas. t 
Peer Reviewer's Initial date: I I 
Lead Reviewer'sIta datec? /Q1(



Data Collection 
Exhibit Received Data Date.  

TEM w/ FRequest RequesteCAd R Ceved 

_________ Properly information/l MT -fZorm 
________ Recorded Plat 
______ Recorded Deed-_ 

_ 
______ TxAssessor's Map or Simnilar Suitafble- t 4ap -- Th 

______ ffctiMAve I11M of fUIBM 
_________ Effectve F11 (Fqoodwy)y 
__"UM__I ateliYnar I M- (Remind®u us Study Undeway Paragrati-)

Map Showing Structure Locations 
Metes & Bounds Description and Map 
Elevation Information form or Certificate 
Summary of Elevations/ Lot Breakdown form 
Data Supporting the 8FE 
Effective Profile/ FWDT/Stillwatcr Elevations 
Hydraulic/ Hydrologic Data 
Topograptty[ Contours/ Grad g Plan 
Community Acknowedgement form 

______ F~e Rceive($_ ______ 

_______~ Fe aance Reuired$ _ 

______ Oter Data: 

Special Paragraphs 

[; the structure on piers? Yes No 
Is the area subject (o alluvial (an flooding? 
fs arry portion Of the property in a regulatory floodway?.  
Is the property inadvertantly included in -te- floodway?, 
fs the property in Zone D?



FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY aMB NO. 3067-02S7 
APPLICATION FORM FOR SINGLE RESIDENTIAL LOT OR STRUCTURE AMENDMENTS TO 

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM MAPS ExpiresMay31, 2005 

PAPERWORK REDUCION ACT 
Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 2.4 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing 
instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing, reviewing, and submitting the 
form. You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed in the upper right 
corner of this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden to: 
Information Collections Management, Federal Emergency Management Agency, i00 C Street, S.W., WasNngton DC 20472, Paperwork 
Reduction Project (3067-0257). Submission of this form Is required to obtain or retain benefits under the National Flood Insurance Program.  

This form should be used to request thatthe Federal Emergency Management Agency(FEMA) remove a single structure or legally 
recorded parcel of land or portions thereof, described by metes and bounds, certified by a registered professional engineer or licensed 
land surveyor, from a designated Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 
1%-chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood), via Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA). It shall not be used for 
requests submitted by developers, for requests involving multiple structures or lots, for propertyin alluvial fan areas or coastal high 
hazard areas (V zones), or requests involving the placement of fill. (NOTE: Use MT-4 forms for such requests). Fill Is defined as material 
placed to raise the grade to or above the Base Flood Elevation (BFE). The common construction practice of removing unsuitable existing 
material (topsoil) and backfilling with select structural material Is not considered the placement of fill if the practice does not alter the 
existing (natural grade) elevation, which is at or above the BFE. Also, fill that is placed before the date of the first National Flood 
Insurance Pro ram (NFIP) ma showl the area in an SFHA is considered natural grde.  

LOMA: A letter from FEMA stating that an existing structure or parcel of land that has not been elevated 
by fill would not be inundated by the base flood.  

A - This section may be completed by the property owner or by the property owner's agent. R E C E IV E D 
1. Has fill been placed on your property? 

AUG 
No [I Yes-If Yes, STOPil -You must complete the MT-1 application forms; visit 

http:llwww.femagoviplanipreventifhmidl-mt-1.shtm 
or call the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free: (877-FEMA MAP) (877-3 HAEL BAKER JR., 

2. Legal description of Property (Lot, Block, Subdivision) and street address of the Property 
(if different from mailIng address):P,%r -r oF 4 4lip BiTrce s 47, W 13, ind I44:), 4x 'W fqj' ASS wa546vb 
lo ikevwsec T,Act /11, urt-f/ //jii, As sia-,, c-7 t~!/,eA 1 i t c~cc, X U,? 
1116. aW 7 'iser , 1i-i e0 ,C Y Ae C--71C,4(j jC 9 oy 19; G ty7 PlO?0t V 

3. Are you requesting that the flood zone designation be removed from (check one): 

X Your entire legally recorded property? 

] A portion of your legally recorded property? (a metes and bounds description and map of the area to be removed, 
certified by a registered professional engineer or licensed land surveyor are required) 

O A structure on your property? What is the date of construction? 

All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowiedge. I understand that any false statement may be 
punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001.  

Applicant's Name: 4 e 0 /, q Pe &dorp. conw y h e, Z vecfVe1t Corp.  
Mailing Address: Daytime Telephone No.: 

4 ';30<e Cov-rr30P 
dlo 4004'WV ZV-65

E-mail address: Fax No.: 7 

SignA o 8 M 2F 

Date 
o 

FEMA Form 81492. MAY 02 MT-EZ Form Page I of 3



BERGAMOT ST. 40 FT.  

309 / 327/ . on I j. CONT ACr5 7, NG 

, CS N 30*05 0 CUSOM OME LI73.~,05 ,7os, ce 

T
a- tONIto 40407 t~0 0 .310 at 

. CONTR ACTINGS Ais 
'1LUTo . 905E 

MAN____ , 1-0 0/ 48 I5 

S 04 CO T2ACTG 6T CO 

t39/3 40 1577 

B L. RSLC 
BLIT J ROS J ____" M.o sL 

RI.L.E .7 1/0 47 

ANRW J. FORMA G.  

26 / G39 

A L F O N S P m A U I A N 

o 2 I~~iFFERY 8,K. RAENA 

,II 

9 0GGS .12 2/ 7 2 o .60 

R OB NUT .45 -o 

ONLE S 4 .To8 070O 

Io 0j. Iom ic 
2 * / 63s 

SCT0M5A P AUSTRIA . 13% 5?5 
129 / T1 

.. 22AMI L. 25 6CENNAc.  
B0GGS .1292/472 

- 7 

M.PSA muS 

11 / 474 * I

TI4MASP c.. cARD ESI 59 

04Et a 127 / l21e 
- - - -- - -~4 

12 5279T009 

---------- 1207 01

In6 /1 at* 

ILCIPN. 127O H LLS 

REVSEDTRA7CT 0 
CECELIA M. LE96150

2 

KYLE a J e 11EpHOF p 72 /s4 
z5850 

CON A IN . 1 L-27 r 

par11t4 fDAI273YDR1777/37 

ALLECHENT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ HI DEEOMNTCROA3a6. 15 8 

ENTE.RJ. C A I UT O L 1 

12N1r N N 

ur.00.2-to-'2009E . 92220

d 0-20M 82 00 

,0AS .
F.B.TDCE/7 LA. M R P SA. 0 07 p 

TO Wil0 I-s 27 57' 

96wRecd/T 43 0 W 

1, Michael" C AoOlreMnrgraCut lek ohrl 

if w I.  

/P ~ ~ ~ 76 50 i-' 10. ft0,,-Ak l~ 

COL AETRUE COP 

,Ad r .. .or ALEHNYDVLOMNCRA TIN.. C. 17 n 

W o D I D M . Y O D . 757 ' 7 o '~ '~'NR H I L 

ps AL 2GN DE ELOM T 050AO1 i 117 / 336 

T. CON4TRACTING 6 CUSTOMA 71074S EtC .132 5907 
7.~~~~o C 018210 23061060C .32/5 

part0A PINE 022320.62NC. .1273 / 73 

5, 0I2 - _8 2208..7 

F.6.A.D.C. 02/74 
St~E- -0 0 25 so 710 loo 01C 

GCA0NE F MIL.LER, SURVEYOR08 SPAI"S PA. 1552 - 02765907 1461 - 667.- 2410 L. . S. 2 

STATE Of WEST VIRGINIA, fmk eb 

COUNTY OF MONONGALIA L FRLTMeI 

TO W11!rt4: s 

J, Michael A. Olverip WirOanla COolY Ceslt do herebY 
cestify that the bresoiss mftb&g with certificate thiereto 
amrreOe4 was thes d/y produced to mnes in office and Ci~s 

acireied to recod aism hr 

~ &~aClerk~



* * 

APPROXIMATE SCALE 
400 0 400 FE 

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM 

OJECT LOCAT N FI 
FIR FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 

MONONGALIA 
COUNTY, 
WEST VIRGINIA 
(UNICORP'ORATED AREAS) 

PANEL 67 OF 150 
(SEE MAP INDEX FOR PANELS NOT PRINTED) 

COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER 
____ 540139 0061 B 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
MAY 1, 1984 

ZONE C 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 

This is an onfcial copy of a portion of the above referenced flood map. It 
was extracted using F-MIT On-Line. This map does not reflect changes 
or amendments which may have been made subsequent to the date on the 
title block. For the latest product information about National Flood insurance 
Program flood maps check the FEMA Flood Map Store atwww.mac.femagov



09/19/2007 10:16 FAX 13042969302 CTL ENGINEERING Ig0U2 

09-19-07 09:14 FROM:BLAINE E. MI* 14-Ei-2410 TO: 99Es302 PAGE:02 

BLAINE E. MILLER, SURVEYOR 
3319 Spdngs HA Road 

springs, PA 15562-0278 

Telphes 814462*2410 
.- u.wp 
Revised 9119/2007 

A parcel of land siuaw on *o north side of Tremont Stoet, in West Run drakage, North 

Ills, Monongalia County, West Virginia; bounded and descrbed as follows: 

Beginanfg at a utility pole on the North side of Tremont Street 333 feet, more or less ftam 
the intesction of Riddle Avenue and Tremont Street; being the soudawest camer of C.M.  

13. Properties, Inc., (DB 1261, Page 247); thence with the north side of Trummt Strect, 

1. North 62003' West 831.61 feet to a set 5/8-inch rebar and cap (IPC); thence leaving 
suest and with land of David H. Yodor, DB 1310, Page 604, Lot 28, Pla 6, first parcel, 
1 North 30005'O0" East 73.05 feet to a magnetic nal set in the centedine of Quadila 
Strct; dnwce with amd sucot, 
3. South 62903'00" East 120.72 feet to a set magnetic nai; thence 
tience leaving sakd streot and through land of David IL Yoder (PD 1310, Page 604), then 
DB 757, Page 170, 
4. North 49055'03" East 76.80 feet to a set IPC; thence though land of David H. Yoder 

DB 757, Page 170, DB 1273, Page 73, and DB 1117, Page 336, 
5. South 61043'01" East 344.01 fet to a set PC; hice, 
6. South 580'14" East 77.11 feet to a act IPC thence, 
7. South 62003'00" East 310.00 feet to a st IPC; thence with land of Allegheny 

Deveopmunt, Inc., DB 1117, Page 336, Lot 5 of Plt 14-A, 
8. South 27.57W00 West 43.00 feet to a set JPC an the nortb side of Quadifa Stact; 
thence wik the north sid of Quadra savt, 
9. North 62003' West 51.56 feet to a set IPC; thence crossing said street and with land of 

C.MB. Prprths, Inc 1DB 1267, Page 247, 
10. South 27*57 West 94.00 feet to the place of beginnirg.  

Containing 109673 square feet or 2.5177 acres, more or icss, together with and subject 

to covenans, canetss, and restrictions of record.  

Being prt ofhe following deds: 
Ategheny Development Corpuration, Inc. DB 1117, Page 336, 
DavidIL Yoder, DB 757, Pag 170, 
David H. Yodor DB 1310, Pap 604 
Pine Sp, Inc. DB 1273, Page 73, and all the following deeds; 
Algheny Dewelopmet Corporation, loc., DB 1315, Page 488, 
T.J. Contracting ad Castom moes LLC, DR 1326, Page 575, 

T.J. Contracdog and Cuelom Homes LLC, DB 1326, Page 581, 

N * 

^0; cci 

T.J. Cotracting and Custa= Homes lLC, DB 1326, Pag SS7.  

09/19/2007 WED 10:08 TTX/RX NO 79311



B - This section must be completed by a registered professional engineer or licensed land surveyor.  

NOTE: if an NFIP Elevation Certificate has already been completed for this property, it may be submitted in addition to this form.  

Applicable Regulations 

The regulations pertaining to LOMAs are presented in the National Flood Insurance Program (NRP) regulations under Title 44. Chapter 1, Parts 70 and 
72, Code of Federal Regulations The purpose of Part 70 is to provide an administrative procedure whereby DHS - FEMA will review information 
submitted by an owner or lessee of property who believes that his or her property has been inadvertently included in a designated SFHA. The necessity 
of Part 70 is due in part to the technical difficulty of accurately delineating the SFHA boundary on an NFIP map. Part 70 procedures shall not apply if the 
topography has been altered since the effective date of the first NFIP map [e.g., a Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) or Flood Hazard Boundary Map 
(FHBM)] showing the property to be within the SFHA.  

Basis of Determination 

DHS - FEMA s determination as to whether a structure or legally recorded parcel of land, or portions thereof, described by metes and bounds, may be 
removed from the SFHAwill be based upon a comparison of the Base (1%-annual-chance) Flood Elevation (BFE) with certain elevation information. For 
Zone A, with no BFE determined, refer to Managing Floocolain Development in Approximate Zone A Areas, A Guide for Obtaining and Developing Base 
(100-Year) Flood Elevations. The elevation information required is dependent on whether a structure, or a legally recorded parcel of land, is to be 
removed from the SFHA.  

Item to be Removed from the SFHA: (check one) Elevation Information Required: (complete item 5) 

El Structure located on natural grade (LOMA) Lowest Adjacent Grade to the structure (the elevation of the lowest 
ground touching the structure including attached decks or garage) 

Undeveloped legally recorded parcel of land (LOMA) Elevation of the lowest ground on the parcel or within the portion of land 
to be removed from the SFHA (skip to Item 2) 

1. What is the type of construction? (check one) El crawl space O slab on grade Ol basementlenclosure 

O other (explain) 0 

2. BUILDING INFORMATION 

Building Street Address (including Apt. Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.): 

Pg , e (L dlcN ber TaxP cel Number L aIecription, etc) ~~)T~i ~ 
Prfe~e~r~n(odrJ '13 MAU# 47q J,4

3. GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATE DATA 

Please provide the Latitude and Longtude of the most upstream edge of the structure (in decimal degrees) 
IndcateDatum: 0 NAD83 O NAD27 Lat. . Long.  

Please provide the Latitude and Longtude of the most upstream edge of the property (in decimal degrees) '-Inc 
Indicate Datum: 0 NA083 0 NAD27 o7 Lat. / S7Long.  

4. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION 

NFlP Communit Number: Map & Panel Number: Bevation (BFE) Source of BFE 

5. ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED) 

* Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG) to the structure . ft. (m) 
* Elevation of the lowest grade on the property; or, metes and bounds area q/0.?8 ft. (m) 
* Indicate the datum (and datum conversion if differentfrom NGVD 29 or NAVD 88) 1W NGVD 29 Ol NAVD 88 Other (Describe): 
* Has FEMA identified this area as subject to land subsidence or uplift? El Yes I No 
* If Yes, what is the date of the current releveling? 

111I1ft 
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a licensed land surveyor, registered professional engineer, or l law to certify 
elevation information. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledgei 4e statement 
may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. 7 

Cifier's Name:- Licens o Ex D 
iVA4~ No. 1352 

Cmpany N e: Telephone No.: Fax No.: 
~O4-.2~6-~'3o~ jonaVo 

Sgnatu Date: V% 

(See att ed adjss listing 8-Z C0TE rlg o 

A S - F-EMA Form 81-92, DECO56 MT-EZ Form Page 2 of 3



B-This section must be completed by a registered professional engineer or licensed land surveyor.  

NOTE: If an NFIP Bevation Certificate has already been completed for this property, it may be submitted in lieu of this section of the 
form.  

Applicable Regulations 

The regulations pertaining to LOMAs are presented in the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) regulations under Title 44, Chapter I, Parts 70 and 
72 Code of Federal Regulations. The purpose of Part 70 is to provide an administrative procedure whereby FEMA will review information submitted by 
an owner or lessee of property who believes that his or her property has been inadvertently included in a designated SFHA. The necessity of Part 70 is 
due in part to the technical difficulty of accurately delineating the SFHA boundary on an NRP map. Part 70 procedures shall not apply if the topography 
has been altered since the effective date of the first NFIP map [e.g., a Rood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) or Flood Hazard Boundary Map (FHBM)] 
showing the property to be within the SFHA.  

Basis of Determination 

FEMAs determination as to whether a structure or legally recorded parcel of land, or portions thereof, described by metes and bounds, may be removed 
from the SFHA will be based upon a comparison of the Base (1%-annual-chance) Flood Elevation (BFE) with certain elevation information. For Zone A wth no BFE determined, refer to Managing Roodplain Development in Approximate Zone A Areas, A Guide for Obtaining and Developing Base (100
Year) Flood Sevations. The elevation information required is dependent on whether a structure, or a legally recorded parcel of land, is to be removed 
from the SFHA.  

Item to be Removed from the SFHA: (check one) Elevation Information Required: (complete Item 4) 
O Structure located on natural grade (LOMA) Lowest Adjacent Grade to the structure (the elevation of the lowest 

ground touching the structure including attached decls or garage) 

E Undeveloped legally recorded parcel of land (LOMA) Elevation of the lowest ground on the parcel or within the portion of land 
to be removed from the SFHA (skip to Item 2) 

1 What is the type of construction? (check one) El crawl space El slab on grade El basementlenclosure 

El other (explain) R/1 /T D 
2. BUILDING INFORMATION 

Building Street Address (including Apt. Unit, Suite, andfor Bldg. No.): 

Property Descnk~on(Lot anaBlock.umber, Tax Parcel Nu ber, LEWI Description. etc.) 

3. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION 

NFIP Community Number5 k,, Map & Panel Number Base Flood Elevation: I 
1 51035' 006(7 5, e/ 0

4. ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQURED) 

* Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG) to the structure ft. (m) 
* Elevation of the lowest grade on the property or, metes and bounds area *t. (m 
* Indicate the datum (and datum conversion if different from NGVD 29 or NAVD88) V(-9V 
* Has FEMA identified this area as subject to land subsidence or uplift? El Yes CX No 
* If Yes, what is the date of the current releveling? 

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a licensed land surveyor, registered professional engineer, or architect authorzed by law to certify 
elevation information. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement 
may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001. 1 i , 

rtifier's Name Lice No.: Expiration Date: 

Company Name Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

Sig naDatS 
ATE OF ** 

(See ! stg i or LO s .  

FEMA Form 81 -9Z MAY 02 MT-EZ Form 2Page 2 of 3



Determination By: CTL Engineering of West Virginia, Inc.  
Checked By: Elmer C Knoderer 

APPROXIMATE WATER SURFACE ELEVATION 
DETERMINATION WORKSHEET 

The purpose of this worksheet is to provide a step by step guide for the determination of 1% water 
surface elevations for properties shown on effective flood insurance rate maps as being within or near 
Zone A (approximate) flooding with no base flood elevation (BFE) determined. This document is to be 
used only as a guide, and provides a forum for recording information needed to determine a 1% water 
surface elevation in the vicinity of a property shown as within Zone A (approximate). This document is 
to be used as a guide only, circumstances and particular case requirements may make it necessary to use 
different and more extensive techniques than those outlined in this worksheet.  

CASE NO: 07-03-0606A 
COMMUNITY: Monongalia County, WV (Unincorporated Areas) 
Effective FIRM Panel: 5401390066C, September 30, 1995 
Property: 865-875 Quadrilla Street 

SOURCE OF FLOODING: West Run 
INFORMATION FROM REQUESTOR FILE: 

Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG): Varies, see ECs NGVD 29 
Lowest Lot Elevation (LLE): 9470'NGVD 29 

Base Flood Elevation (BFE) Determination: 946-' NGVD 29 
0.2% Chance Flood Elevation: N/A 

Source of BFE Information Provided: HEC-RAS calculations



West Run 100-Year Profile 
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HEC-RAS Plan: Imported Pla River* RIVER-1 Reach: Reach-1 Profile: 100 yr 

Reach iverta Profile Q Total Min Ch El W.S. Eley Crit W.S. E.G. Elev E.G. Slope Vel Chni Flow Area Top Width Froude # Chi 
(cfs) (ft) (ft) (it) (Ot) (ft/s) (qft) ( 

7.1 0 1850.00 941.50 94929 949.98 0.003091 7.22 296.98 51.86 0.46 
Reach-1 7 100 yr 1850.00 941.00 948.70 946.48 949.59 0.0043811 8.53 266.53 47.95 0.54 
Rea iT1 6.95 Bridge 
Reac1 60 100 yr 1850.00 941.00 948.33 949.34 0.0053041 9.07! 248.65 46.69 0.59 

5 100 yr 1850.00 941.00 946.87 947.31 0.003126 6.011 381.40 135.94 0.44 
Reath-1 4 100 yr 1850.00 941.00 946.12 946.52 0.003338 5.67 399.61 140.47 0.44 
Reach-1 3 100 yr 1850.00 936.74 943.85 944.86 0.006816 9.44 258.31 65.29 0.65 
Reach-1 2'. 100 yr 1850.001 935.72 942.62 941.80 943.91 0.0075841 9.71 211.90 49.06 0.69 
Reach-I 1 1100 yr 1850.00 935.30 940.80 940.80 942.04 0.0113061 10.28 217.81 85.18 0.81



FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 

.05 .045 i .03 
960- I 

Legend 

WS 100 yr 

Ground 

Bank Sta 

955

950

945

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 

Station (ft)



FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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CTL ENGINEERING OF WEST VIRGINIA. INC.  
m f~.t ams u.F..a. w am 
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DATE: APRIL 2005 
FLOOD CER TIFICAT7ION SITE PLA N 
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HEC-RAS Plan: Imported Pla River RIVER-1 Reach: Reach-1 Profile: 100 yr 
Reach River Sta Profile Q Total Min Ch El W.S. Elev Crit W.S. E.G. Eley E.G. Slope Vel Chni Flow Area Top Width Froude # Chi 

efs) fit) ) ft) -F ft (fift) (ft/s) Isq taI 
Reach-1 7.1 100 yr 1850.00 941.50 949.29 949.98 0.003091 7.22 296.98 51.86 0.46 
Reach-1 7 100 yr 1850.00 941.001 948.70 946.48 949.59 0.004381 8.53 266.53 47.95 0.54i 

Reach-1 6.95 Bridge I 

Reach- 6.0 100 1850.00 941.00 948.33 949.34 0.005304 9.07 248.65 46.69 0.59 
Reach-1 5 100 yr 1850.00 941.00 946.87 947.31 0.003126 6.01 381.40 135.94 0.44 

Reach-1 44 10oyr 1850.00 941.00 946.12 946.52 0.003338 5.67 399.61 140.47 0.44 
Ra 1 3 100yr 1850.00 936.74 943.85 944.86 0.006816 9.44 258.31 65.29 0.65 
Reach-1 2 100yr 1850.00 935.72 942.62 941.80 943.91 0.007584 9.71 211.90 49.06 0.69 
ReIch-1 1 100 yr 1850.00 935.30 940.80 940.80 942.04 0.011306 10.28 217.81 80.81



FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/1212005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/1212005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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FLOOD PLAIN 2 Plan: Imported Plan 03 4/12/2005 
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TopoZone - USGS Morganto North (WVPA) Topo Map Page 1 of I 
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Page 1 of 2 Date: May 03, 2007 Ca o.: 07-03-0606A LOMA 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST Part of Tax Map Parcels 127, 128, 131, and 140, Tax Map 4J, 
VIRGINIA Revised Tract 14, North Hills, as shown on the Plat, recorded as 

(Unincorporated Areas) Instrument No. 239867, Drawer 1, in the Office of the County Clerk, 
COMMUNITY Monongalia County, West Virginia 

COMMUNITY NO.: 540139 

AFFECTED NUMBER: 5401390067B 

MAP PANEL 
DATE: 5/1/1984 

FLOODING SOURCE: WEST RUN APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 39.668, -79.948 
SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: PRECISION MAPPING STREETS 7.0 DATUM: NAD 83 

DETERMINATION 

OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL LOWEST LOWEST 
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT 

LOT BLOCK/ SUBDIVISION STREET REMOVED FROM FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION 
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION ELEVATION (NGVD 29) 

(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29) 

- -- - 865-867 Quadrilla Structure C 946.6 feet 972.5 feet 
Street 

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being 
equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood).  

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.) 
DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED) STUDY UNDERWAY 
PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA 
ZONE A 

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for 
the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have 
determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of 
being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject property from 
the SFHA located on the effective NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. However, the 
lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is 
available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.  

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this 
determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 
22304-6439.  

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Division



Page 2 of 2 Date: May 03, 2007 Ca No.: 07-03-0606A LOMA 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL) 

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS) 

DETERMINATION ABLE (CONTINU D) 

OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL LOWEST LOWEST 
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT 

LOT BLOCK/ SUBDIVISION STREET REMOVED FROM FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION 
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION ELEVATION (NGVD 29) 

(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29) 
- - - 869-871 Quadrilla Structure C 946.8 feet 974.5 feet 

Street 

- - - 873-875 Quadrilla Structure C 947.0 feet 976.8 feet 
Street 

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the 
preceding 3 Properties.) 
Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special 
Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains 
subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.  

ZONE A (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 3 Properties.) 

The National Flood Insurance Program map affecting this property depicts a Special Flood Hazard Area that was 
determined using the best flood hazard data available to FEMA, but without performing a detailed engineering 
analysis. The flood elevation used to make this determination is based on approximate methods and has not 
been formalized through the standard process for establishing base flood elevations published in the Flood 
Insurance Study. This flood elevation is subject to change.  

STUDY UNDERWAY (This Additional Consideration applies to all properties in the LOMA 
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)) 
This determination is based on the flood data presently available. However, the Federal Emergency 
Management Agency is currently revising the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map for the community.  
New flood data could be generated that may affect this property. When the new NFIP map is issued it will 
supersede this determination. The Federal requirement for the purchase of flood insurance will then be based on 
the newly revised NFIP map.  

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the 
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.  

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Division



BLAINE E. MILLER, SURVEYOR 
3319 Springs HIM Road 

Springs, PA 15562-0276 

Telephone 814*662*2410 
:Quadrev.wps 

February 20, 2007 

A parcel of land situate on the north side of Tremont Street, in West Run drainage, North 
Hills, Monongalia County, West Virginia; bounded and described as follows: 

Beginaig at a utility pole on the North side of Tromont Streot 338 feet, more or les from 
the intersection of Riddle Avenue and Tremont Street; being the southwest corner of C.M.  
B. Properties, Ipc., (DB 167, Page 247); thence with the north side of Tremont Street, 
1. North 62003' West 831.61 feet to a set 5/8-inch rebar and cap (IPC); thence leaving 
street and withland of Davi'H. Yoder, DB 1310, Page 604, Lot 28, Plat 6, first parcel, 
2. North 3005'00" East 73.05 feet to a magnetic nail set in the centerline of Quadrilla 
Street; thence with said streek, 
3. South 62003'00" East 120.72 feet to a set magnetic nail; thence 
thence leaving said street and through land of David H. Yoder (DBl310, Page 604), then 
DB 757, Page 170, 
4. North 49053 East 76.80 feet to a set IPC; thence through land of David H. Yoder 
DB 757, Page 4170, DB 1273, Page 73, and DB 117, Page 336, 
5. South 61043'901" East *.t) feet to a set IPC; thence, 
6. South 58010'4" East 77.1 feet to a set IPC; thence, 
7. South 62003'00W East 310.00 feet to a set IPC; thence with land of Allegheny 
Development, Jnc., DB 1117, Page 336, Lot 5 of Plat 14-A, 
8. South 27057WO" West 43.00 feet to a set IPC on the north side of Quadrilla Street; 
thence with thhorth side pf Quadrila Street, 
9. North 6203' West 51.56 fect to a set IPC; thence crossing said street and with land of 
C.M.B. Propeties, Inc. DB V67, Page 247, 
9. South 270 '7 West 94.00 6t to the place of beginning.  

Containing 109673 square feet or 2.5177 acres, more or less, together with and subjcct 
to covenants, easements, and restrictions of record.  

Being part of the following deeds: 
Allegheny Development Corporation, Inc. DB 1117, Page 336, 
David H. Yoder, DB 757, Page 170, 
David H. Yoder DB 1310, Page 604 
Pine Springs, Inc. DB 1273, Page 763, and all the following does; 
Allegheny Development Corporation, Inc., DB 1315, Page 488, 
T.J. Contracting and Custom Holes LLC, DB 1326, Page 575, 
T.J. Contracting and Custon Homes LLC, DB 1326, Page 581, 
T.J. Contracting and Custom Homes LLC, DB 1326, Pag3 587.



A plar is atacked hereto and made apart ofdis descrpipe.  

ei0



CTL Engineering Of West Virginia, Inc.  
733 Fairmont Road, Morgantown, West Virginia 26501 Othzoo7 
Phone: 304/292-1135 * Fax: 304/296-9302 
e-mail: ctlwv@ctleng.com AN EMPLOYEE OWNED COMPANY 1iversa 

Consulting Engineers * Testing * Inspection Services * Analytical Laboratories Established 1927 

LOMA Manager 
FEMA LOMA Depot 
3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130 
Alexandria, VA 22304-6439 

CASE NO: 07-03-1267A 
Community: Monongalia County, WV 
Community No: 540139 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is in response to your request for additional information in regards to the above case 
number. The following has been submitted with this letter: 

N A written metes and bounds description for the area to be removed, certified 
by a licensed land surveyor.  

E The elevation form, signed and dated by the surveyor.  

Per our phone conversation on September 12, you already have a copy of the subdivision 
plat map, recorded by Monongalia County. If you have any questions or need additional 
information, please contact me at (304) 292-1135.  

W. Steve Hegedis 
CTL Engineering 

' BAKER JR., INC 

Offices: Ohio, Indiana, North Carolina, West Virginia



Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

August 14, 2007 

Mr. W. Steve Hegedis IN REPLY REFER TO: 
CTL Engineering of WV, Inc. CASE NO: 07-03-1267A 
733 Fairmont Road COMMUNITY: MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST 

Morgantown, WV 26501 VIRGINIA 
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS) 

COMMUNITY NO: 540139 

216-AD 
RE: NORTH HILLS, REVISED TRACT 14, TAX MAP 4J, PARCELS 127, 128, 131 & 140 

Dear Mr. Hegedis: 

This is in response to your request for a Letter of Map Amendment for the property referenced above.  

The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) uses detailed application/certification forms for 
revision requests or amendments to the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) maps. The forms provide 
step-by-step instructions for requestors to follow, and are comprehensive, ensuring that the requestors' 
submissions are complete and more logically structured. Therefore, we can complete our review more 
quickly and at lower cost to the NFIP. While completing the forms may seem burdensome, the advantages 
to requestors outweigh any inconvenience.  

The following forms or supporting data, which were omitted from your previous submittal, must be 
provided: 

- Since you requested that a portion of the property be removed from the SFHA, please supply a 
written metes and bounds description for the areas to be removed. The map must be clearly 
labeled with all bearings and distances that appear within the written metes and bounds 
description. All items must be certified by registered professional engineer or licensed land 
surveyor.  

- Submit a copy of the property deed (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's office).  
OR 

Submit a copy of the subdivision plat map (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's 
office).  

- The date is missing from the Elevation Form. Please have your surveyor intial and date the form.  

Please note that if all of the required items are not submitted within 90 days of the date of this letter, any 
subsequent request will be treated as an original submittal and will be subject to all submittal procedures.



When you write to us concerning your request, please include the case number referenced above in your 
letter. All required items and questions concerning your request are to be directed to LOMA Manager, 
FEMA LOMA Depot, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 130, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.  

If you have any questions concerning FEMA policy, or the NFIP in general, please contact the FEMA Map 
Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 600, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439.  

Sincerely, 

William R. Blanton Jr., CFM, Chief 
Engineering Management Section 
Mitigation Division 

cc: Alleghany Development Corp.



Please include this sheet with any 
correspondence, data, and/or fees 

that you send to FEMA for the case 
referenced below.  

If you are sending fees please indicate 
the amount here: $ 

Case Number: 07-03-1267A 

Project ID: NORTH HILLS, REVISED TRACT 14, TAX 
MAP 4J, PARCELS 127, 128, 131 & 140 

Community Name: MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST 
VIRGINIA 

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)
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CTL 8Dgineering of W10Inc.  
Consulting Engineers * Testing * 

Inspection Services * Analytical Laboratories 

733 Fairmont Road 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

(304) 292-1135 
(304) 296-9302 Fax 

E-Mail: ctfwv@ctleng.com 

DATE: 7/17/07 TIME: FAX#: O0 3 9O -/,47 
ATTN: \1le/ 

COMPANY: fqi 4 a 

FROM: 57f eve le o 5 

We are transmitting ___ pages including this cover page. If transmission is 

incomplete, please contact <o / at 304/292-1135.  

COMMENTS 

;Fore V1s -e J5i wo#,) Sc,/4e tze c 

!24 e jZ.Uq), 2 4?/Ak e'Z 5o4U/ 

VISIT OUR HOME PAGE! www.ctleng.com 

Offices: Ohio, West Virginia, North Carolina, Indiana
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CTL Pngineering of Inc.  
Consulting Engineers * Testing * 

Inspection Services 0 Analytical Laboratories 

733 Fairmont Road 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

(304) 292-1135 
(304) 296-9302 Fax 

E-Mail: ctlwv@ctleng.com 

DATE: TME7 TIME: FAX #: 70-?- 26- /516 7 
ATTN: 

COMPANY: / / 4 e/ f>4 

FROM: \/ 

We are transmitting pages including this cover page. If transmission is 

incomplete, please contact .e / 5 at 304/292-1135.  

COMMENTS: 

L/ 

VISIT OUR HOME PAGE! www.ctleng.com 

Offices: Ohio, West Virginia, North Carolina, Indiana
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09-15-07 08:15 FROM:BLAINE E. * ER 814-662-2410 T 42969302 PAGE: 0E 

BLAINE E. MILLER, SURVEYOR 
3319 Springs HW Road 

Springs, PA i5562-276 

Telephone 814662*2410 

:Quadrov.wps 
Revisext 9/19/2007 

BOUNDARY DCRIPI 

A parcel of land slate on 1w north ide of Troint Strxo, in West Run drainage, North 
Hills, Monongahia County, West Virginia; bounded and described as fblows: 

Begiantag at a utility pole on the North side of Tremons Street 338 feet, more or les troin 
the interwotioun of Riddle Avenue and Trumont Street, being the southwest corner of C.M.  
B. Properties, Inc., (DB 1267, Page 247 , thence with the north side of TrmTont Street, 
1. North 62'03' West 831.61 feet to a set 518-inch rcbar and cap (IPC); thence leaving 
stroot and with land of David K Yoder, DB 1310, Page 604, Lt 28, Plat 6, first parcel, 
2 North 30005'00" East 73-05 feet to a magnetic nail set in the centedine of Quadrilla 
StrUt; thnce with aid strct, 
3. South 62003%0" Fast 120.72 feet to a set magnetic nal; thence 
thence leaving said street and through land of David IT Yoder (DB 1310, Page 604), then 
DB 757, Page 170, 
4. North 491,55'O30 East 76.80 foot to a set IPC; thence through land of David H, Yodor 
DB 757, Page 1170, DB 1273, Page 73, and DB 117, Page 336, 
5. South 61043'01" East 344.01 foot to a set IPC; thence, 
6. South 5810'14" East 77.11 ftet to a set IPC; thence, 
7, South 62,03'00 East 310.00 foct to a gel IPC; thence with 1and of Alegheny 
Development, Inc., DB 1117, Page 336, Lot 5 of Ps 14-A, 
8. South 27oST0 West 43.00 feet to a set IPC on the north side of QuadrMla Street; 
thencw with the north side of Quadrila Struct, 
9. North 62*03' West 51.56 feet to a set IPC; thence crossing said street and with land of 
C.MLB. Poportics, Inc. D8 1267, Page 247, 
10. South 2757 West 94.00 feet to the place of beginning.  

Containg 109673 square feet or 2.5177 acres, more or less, together with and subject 
to cownanta, caaements, and retictions of recor& 

Being paut of the following deeds: 
Alegheny Developmant Corporation, Inc. DB 1117, Page 336, 
Davd H. Yoder, DB 757, Page 170, 
David K. Yoder DB 1310, Page 604 
Pine Springs, Inc. DB 1273, Page 73, and All the following deeds; 
Alogheny Development Corporation, Inc., DB 1315, Page 488, 
T.J. Contracting and Custam Iola. LLC, DR 1326, Page S75, 
T.J. Contraciig and Custom Homes LLC, DB 1326, Page 581, 

09/19/2007 WED 09:09 [TX/RX NO 79301
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T.J. Conwacting and Custom Homes LLC, DB 1326, Pag3 587.  
A plar is amached here& and made a pwt of&hs desripdom.  

09/19/2007 WED 09:09 [TX/RX NO 79301



CTL Engineering Of West Virginia, Inc. th 
733 Fairmont Road, Morgantown, West Virginia 2650 1927 80 th2007 
Phone: 304/292-1135 * Fax: 304/296-9302 
e-mail: ctlwv@ctleng.com AN EMPLOYEE OWNED COMPANY 4 ir 

Consulting Engineers * Testing * Inspection Services * Analytical Laboratories Established 1927 

August 2, 2007 

FEMA LOMA Depot 
3601 Eisenhower Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22304-6425 
Attention: LOMA Manager 

To Whom It May Concern: 

On May 3, 2007, we received the Letter Of Map Amendment Determination 
Document (Removal) for three structures owned by Allegheny Development Corp.  
located on Quadrilla Street in Morgantown, WV. The Case Number is 07-03-0606A.  
When we sent in the LOMA application we had intended on having the entire North 
Hills, Revised Tract 14 (Please find Plat enclosed) removed from the floodplain, not just 
the three structures. I was instructed via a phone conversation with a FEMA 
representative to submit the enclosed MT-EZ Form in order to have the entire plat 
removed from floodplain status.  

Please contact me as soon as possible if there are any questions concerning this 
application. I can be reached at (304) 292-1135. Your prompt attention to this 
application would be greatly appreciated.  

Sincerely 

W. Steve H~eedis 
CTL Engineering 

RECEIVED 
AUG 

MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC 

Offices: Ohio, Indiana, North Carolina, West Virginia



Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

August 07, 2007 Case No.: 07-03-1267A 
216-A 

We have received your request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency determine if the property identified below 
is located within an identified Special Flood Hazard Area on the applicable National Flood Insurance Program map.  

NORTH HILLS, REVISED TRACT 14, TAX MAP 4J, PARCELS 127, 128,131 & 
140 

We are reviewing your submitted data and will contact you if additional information is required to process your request. If 
additional information is not required, we will issue a final letter of determination within 30-60 days. Inquiries concerning the 
status of your request should be made by calling the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877)-336-2627 
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 
600, Alexandria, VA 22304-6439. Please be assured we will do our best to respond to all inquiries in a timely manner.  

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20472 

Official Business 

Mr. W. Steven Hegedis 
733 Fairmont Road 
Morgantown, WV 26501



BERGAMOT ST. 40 FT.  

T J. CONTRACTING & 
CUSTOM HOMES LLC DAVID H. ODER DAVID H. YODER 

1309 / 327 1310 / 604 1310 / 604 
first parcel first parcel 

LOT 28 MAG nail LOT 30 

PLAT 6I PLAT 6 

/PCs 
N 30* 05' OO" 1310 / 604 

73*015' en2nd parcel 

T. J. CONTRACTINGa 80 
CUSTOM HOMES LLC 
1309 / 335 0 

0 
DAVID H. 'fODER 

3tO / 604 reside of 

2nd parcel R DAVID H. IODER 
o 1310/604 

N ~2nd parcel 

A46, nai/ 

1310 /604 rsdeo 
T. J. CONTRACTING & 2d parcel 757/170 
CUSTOM HOMES LLC 
1309/331 757/70 7/ 757/170 

tr < IPcs 
40' /Pos 

. O* o&h 
BOBBLE L. ROSE , BILLI 
BILLIE J. ROSE 

1301 / 118 

HASSAN M. % ROLA G. 2Io 
RADMAN , 1301 /481 .3 

IAASSAN M. & ROLA G. .4 
RADMAN .1301/ 488 

MENG HSUN 'fANG 0 
1301 / 627 

T. J. CON..  
CUST. HOMES LLC 
1326 / 575 

ROBERT N. ROSS JR.  
1299 / 574 

757/ 170 

ADEEMI SHONUBI IZ73 / 73 
1304 /26 2nd parcel 

ANDREW J. FORMICA. J{ 

1296 / 639 

T. J. CON., 
CUST.HOMES LLC 

ALFONSA P AUSTRIA, I 1326 / 575 
1296 / 374 

JEFFERY 8, RAVENNA C.  
BOGGS , 1292 / 472 1273 / 73 

........ ....... ..... . 2nd parce 

MEL-LSSA MUTO0 
128( /67 : 

-D T.J.CON..  

THOMAS J.. JUNE B. L CUST. HOMES LL 

ONLESS ,1280 / 107 in 1326/575 (PCS 

CALVIN , ROSIE L( 1273/73 
MAGEE ,1279 / 627 ...... 2?nd parcl 

..... 1273 / 73 
-- first parcel 

LONGK(UN 7IU. a 
1278 /99 

- - - --- -- - -- ------ 273 /73 .£/PCS 

EMIt~A M. PARKER first parcel 
1278 / 310 i 

PHILLIPS, 1276 / 484 o g I 

______127 3/ 73 0 
first parcel 

CECELIA M. LEI-RHOFF m 

1272 / 94 CORp. IC 

1315 / 488 

RONCON 9OTL L 

1270 / 6tt 

'fANG JACOBSON 
FAMILY TRUST 17/3 
1270 / 549 f~spre 

ALLEG. DEV. 11 3 
CORP. , INC.  
1315 / 488 

CHESS 
ENTERPRISES ... .... N 

281 / 474 

ALLEG.D0EV.  
SAJIT BUX , et ux. CORP. ,INC.  

1216 / 559 1315 / 488 

___ - - utwy S 27*5TOO" W 
pure 94.00'/C 

ThOMAS P. LACCIARDI . / ~PCS 2.69' 
et al. 1251(/ 221 on/M the 

'a POPERTIES - - 4.0 
INC.~ 

1267 /247 

IPCS 5 / 8" rebar with piestic cap marked PLT4

tax mp 4 J. parels 6 , 17first131a8rce 

part of DAVD H.5YO2ER, 7570/"17 

ALLEGENY DVELOPENT CRPORTIONCONCP. 1315/N48 

All EU LACMV flCLIE-1 flikkl"AF"l" Oflf31"W1E") AYW1Al RIP I 2 1 R / Al an




